

Press release

Date28 November 2017ContactAndrea Moseley

<u>a.moseley@hlb.global</u> +44 (0) 20 7881 1100

Pages 01

HLB International appoints member firm in Oman

MUSCAT - HLB International, one of the leading global accountancy networks with presence in 140 countries, continues its growth with the recent signing of a new member firm in Oman – Chartered Accountants Group.

Established in 2015, the firm is based in Muscat, the capital and largest metropolitan city in Oman. The firm specialises in the provision of audit, tax, business advisory and accounting services with a team comprising of Chartered Accountants and ACCAs with experience from highly reputed firms and experience spanning over multiple years. Chartered Accountants Group is one of the fastest growing professional services firms in Oman. The firm has been formed to serve the business and advisory needs of businesses in a wide range of industries.

Sultan Al Siyabi, Managing Partner of Chartered Accountants Group commented: "It is a great privilege to be a part of HLB International. We look forward to collaborating with the HLBI community and representing Oman in the network. HLBI is a leading name in the industry and Oman has great opportunities which we believe shall be better explored through the fusion of HLBI's reputation and our hard work."

Oman has become an important country for the HLB network, with increased international interest in this diverse country. Chartered Accountants Group will be a welcome addition to HLB International's growing presence in the Middle East.

About HLB

HLB International is a global network of independent professional accounting firms and business advisers. Formed in 1969, we services clients through our member firms in 150 countries. We are 25,000 partners and staff in 700 offices worldwide. We are ranked 12 globally with many of our member firms ranked among the top 10 nationally.

Learn more about us and tell us what matters to you by visiting www.hlb.global

HLB refers to the HLB International network and/or one or more of its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see www.hlb.global/legal for further details.

© 2018 HLB International limited. All rights reserved.